Adult Education 2,005,190   1,114,904   755,379   -

Total Business-Type Activities 10,277,774   4,172,099   5,732,604   -

Total Primary Government $ 203,128,619   $ 5,689,032   $ 26,302,184   $ 363,938

Component Unit
Columbia Public School District Foundation $ 99,080   $ -   $ 99,566   $ -

General Revenues
   Taxes
   Property Taxes, Levied for General Purposes
   Property Taxes, Levied for Debt Services
   Property Taxes, Levied for Capital Projects
   Other Taxes
   Allocation of Statewide Education Sales Tax
   Federal and State Aid Not Restricted to Specific Purposes
   Interest and Investment Earnings
   Miscellaneous
   Total General Revenues

Changes in Net Position

Net Position, July 1, as previously stated

Cumulative Effect of Change in Accounting Principle

Net Position, July 1, as restated

Net Position, June 30

The notes to the basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

COLUMBIA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

Program Revenues

28

Component Unit
Business- Columbia Public

Type School District
Activities Total Foundation

$ (67,309,058)   $ -   $ (67,309,058)   $ -
(7,489,917)   -   (7,489,917)   -
(2,456,076)   -   (2,456,076)   -
(1,903,713)   -   (1,903,713)   -

(452,990)   -   (452,990)   -
(79,611,754)   -   (79,611,754)   -

(182,090)   -   (182,090)   -
(5,636,543)   -   (5,636,543)   -
(6,775,747)   -   (6,775,747)   -
(5,501,753)   -   (5,501,753)   -
(5,571,933)   -   (5,571,933)   -

(629,945)   -   (629,945)   -
(2,326,215)   -   (2,326,215)   -

(11,866,219)   -   (11,866,219)   -
(6,063,204)   -   (6,063,204)   -

(22,739,942)   -   (22,739,942)   -
(9,954,489)   -   (9,954,489)   -

(7,518)   -   -   -
(65,853)   -   (65,853)   -

(3,643,383)   -   (3,643,383)   -
(80,964,834)   -   (80,964,834)   -

(9,823,806)   -   (9,823,806)   -
(9,823,806)   -   (9,823,806)   -

(170,400,394)   -   (170,400,394)   -

-   (238,164)   (238,164)   -
-   (134,907)   (134,907)   -
-   (373,071)   (373,071)   -

(170,400,394)   (373,071)   (170,773,465)   -

-   -   -   486

96,930,286   -   96,930,286   -
21,210,760   -   21,210,760   -

1,605,805   -   1,605,805   -
2,843,505   -   2,843,505   -

15,596,185   -   15,596,185   -
51,638,311   -   51,638,311   -

570,814   2,983   573,797   29,846
1,346,911   -   1,346,911   -

191,742,577   2,983   191,745,560   29,846

21,342,183   (370,088)   20,972,095   30,332

161,802,147   1,412,264   163,214,411   1,425,377

(126,967,536)   -   (126,967,536)   -

34,834,611   1,412,264   36,246,875   1,425,377

$ 56,176,794   $ 1,042,176   $ 57,218,970   $ 1,455,709

Governmental
Activities

Net (Expenses) Revenues
and Changes in Net Position

Primary Government

29

General Teachers
ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 32,076,026 $ 12,008,952
Investments 10,898,696 -
Receivables (Net of Allowance for Uncollectibles)

Local 46,178,319 58,339,742
State -   -
Federal 1,064,640   1,129,305

Inventories 435,789   -
Prepaid Expenditures 820,599   -
Restricted Assets-Invested with Fiscal Agent

Refunding Escrow -   -
Total Assets $ 91,474,069 $ 71,477,999

[…]

June 30, 2014, and is consistent with the long-term expected geometric return on plan
investments.  The projection of cash flows used to determine the discount rate assumed that
employer contributions would be made at the actuarially calculated rate computed in accordance
with assumptions and methods stated in the funding policy adopted by the Board of Trustees,
which requires payment of the normal cost and amortization of the unfunded actuarially accrued
liability in level percent of employee payroll installments over 30 years utilizing a closed period,
layered approach. Based on this assumption, the pension plan’s fiduciary net position was
projected to be available to make all projected future benefit payments of the current plan
members.

Discount Rate Sensitivity. The sensitivity of the District’s net pension liability to changes in the
discount rate is presented below.  The District’s net pension liability calculated using the discount
rate of 8.0% is presented as well as the net pension liability using a discount rate that is 1.0%
lower (7.0%) or 1.0% higher (9.0%) than the current rate.

Discount Rate
1% Decrease

(7.00%)
Current Rate

(8.00%)
1% Increase

(9.00%)
Proportionate share of the Net
Pension Liability/ (Asset) $ 17,680,243 $ 7,367,932 $ (1,343,788)

Aggregate Changes in Net Pension Liability – PSRS and PEERS

  PSRS  PEERS  Total
  Net Pension

Liability (NPL)
 Net Pension

Liability (NPL)
 Net Pension

Liability (NPL)

Balances at June 30, 2014 $ 130,201,689 $ 12,151,590 $ 142,353,279
Changes for the year
   Deferred Outflows related to pensions  5,900,320  748,239  6,648,559
   Deferred Inflows related to pensions  (40,956,503)  (4,607,746)  (45,564,249)
   Pension Expense  3,383,177  1,094,286  4,477,463
   Contributions  (13,367,304)  (2,018,437)  (15,385,741)
Net Changes  (45,040,310)  (4,783,658)  (49,823,968)

Balances at June 30, 2015 $ 85,161,379 $ 7,367,932 $ 92,529,311

Note 10 LEASES

The District leases various buildings for additional office space and equipment for printing and copying
services.   These leases are considered for accounting purposes to be operating leases.  Lease
expenditures for the year ended June 30, 2015, were $556,609.  Future minimum lease payments for
these leases are as follows:

Year Ending
June 30,  Amount

2016 $ 551,328
2017  443,004
2018  443,004
2019  443,004
Total $ 1,880,340

Currently, all operating leases for the District expire by June 30, 2019.  No future minimum lease
payments are currently required after that date.